01-28-2004

•	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2655897 V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Carl Cetera	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cotapaxi, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	745
3. Nature of conveyance:	35.55
	Street Address: 25 Rockwood Place 4th Floor
	City: Englewood State: NJ Zip:07631
Execution Date: January 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/16/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29197666	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael E Hoffman, The Soni Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pasadena, State: CA Zip: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael E. Hoffman Reg#47,656	January 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

\$1/22/2004 HVUONG1 00000051 29197666

q2 FC:8021 40

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 014912 FRAME: 0770

Docket No. SS-130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mr. Carl Cetera hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S. Design Patent Application, entitled "PEN LIGHT" ("Patent Application") having Docket Number SS-130 (EDISON FLASHLIGHT) and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, Cotapaxi, Inc. having a place of business at 25 Rockwood Place, 4th floor, Englewood, NJ 07631, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Mr. Carl Cetera

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014912 FRAME: 0771